share and per ADS after giving effect to this offering by US$0.04 per Class A common share and US$0.11 per ADS and the dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible
book value per common share and per ADS to new investors in this offering by US$0.30 per Class A common share and 0.89 per ADS, assuming no change to the number
of ADSs offered by us as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and other offering expenses. The
pro forma information discussed above is illustrative only. Our net tangible book value following the completion of this offering is subject to adjustment based on the actual
initial public offering price of our ADSs and other terms of this offering determined at pricing.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of March 31, 2011, the differences between the shareholders as of March 31, 2011 and the new
investors with respect to the number of common shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per common share paid at an assumed initial
public offering price of US$15.00 per ADS before deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses.

65

Per
common

share  Per ADS

Assumed initial public offering price  US$5.00 US$ 15.00
Net tangible book value as of March 31, 2011  US$0.62 US$ 1.86

Pro forma net tangible book value after giving effect to the conversion of our series A, series A-1 and
series B preferred shares  US$0.23 US$ 0.68

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value after giving effect to the conversion of our series A, series A-
1, series B and series C preferred shares, the exercise of co-founders' share options, the concurrent
private placement and this offering  US$0.88 US$ 2.65

Dilution in net tangible book value to new investors in the offering  US$4.12 US$ 12.35

Common shares

purchased

  Total consideration

Average
price per
common

share

Average
price per

ADS

  Number(1)  Percent  Amount  Percent

Existing shareholders   160,300,480  87.9%  57,665,674  34.4%  0.36  1.08
New investors   22,025,000  12.1%  110,125,000  65.6%  5.00  15.00

Total   182,325,480  100%  167,790,674  100%  0.92  2.76

(1)   Assuming automatic conversion of all existing shares into 121,316,456 Class A common shares and 38,984,024 Class B common shares, as we planned, upon completion of
this offering.

Table of Contents

A US$1.00 change in the assumed initial public offering price of US$15.00 per ADS would, in the case of an increase, increase and, in the case of a decrease, decrease total
consideration paid by new investors, total consideration paid by all shareholders, average price per Class A common share and average price per ADS paid by all
shareholders by US$7.3 million, US$7.3 million, US$0.04 and US$0.12, respectively, assuming (1) the sale of 6,675,000 ADSs at US$15.00, the mid-point of the range set